

## **Buncombe County Board of Commissioners Request for Board Action**

Meeting Date: 6/4/2019

## **New Business**

**Department:** Recreation Services **Presenter(s):** Josh O'Conner, Director

**Contact(s):** Josh O'Conner (828.250.6703)

Subject: Establishment of the Parks, Greenways, and Recreation Advisory Board for

**Buncombe County** 

**Brief Summary:** This request asks the Board of Commissioners to establish an advisory board specific to Buncombe County's Parks, Greenways, and Recreation offerings and planning. The Parks, Greenways, and Recreation Advisory Board will be a critical force in allowing Buncombe County Recreation Services to achieve its mission of improving the quality of life within our community by providing high quality recreational facilities, opportunities for social interaction, and programming which encourages health and wellness through active lifestyles. The advisory board will serve as a conduit for public input, an advisory body, and as a force to advocate for the work and future plans of Buncombe County Recreation Services. This advisory board is an opportunity to be part of the future of Buncombe County's parks and greenways and to help us offer even better recreation services now.

## **Recommended Motion & Requested Action:**

Approval of the resolution establishing the Parks, Greenways, and Recreation Advisory Board

## **County Manager's comments and Recommendation:**

Approval of the resolution establishing the Parks, Greenways, and Recreation Advisory Board.